Senate

PUBLIC HEARING

Committee on Economic Development and Commerce

The committee will hold a public hearing on the following items at the time specified below:

Wednesday, October 14, 2015 3:00 PM 330 Southwest

Mayer, Mark

Of Menasha, as a Professional Engineer 1 on the Examining Board of Architects, Landscape Architects, Professional Engineers, Designers and Land Surveyors, to serve for the term ending July 1, 2018.

Ott, Representative Jim

Of Madison, as a Ozaukee County Representative on the Southeast Wisconsin Professional Baseball Park District Board, to serve for the term ending July 1, 2019.

Klein, Tracey

Of Brookfield, as a Waukesha County Representative on the Southeast Wisconsin Professional Baseball Park District Board, to serve for the term ending July 1, 2019.

O'Meara, Kristine

Of West Bend, as a Washington County Representative on the Southeast Wisconsin Professional Baseball Park District Board, to serve for the term ending July 17, 2017.

Smiley, Don

Of Milwaukee, as a Milwaukee County Representative on the Southeast Wisconsin Professional Baseball Park District Board, to serve for the term ending July 1, 2019.

McReynolds, William L.

Of Racine, as a Racine County Representative on the Southeast Wisconsin Professional Baseball Park District Board, to serve for the term ending July 1, 2017.

Kelm, Ralf

Of Brookfield, as a Designer Engineer on the Examining Board of Architects, Landscape Architects, Professional Engineers, Designers and Land Surveyors, to serve for the term ending July 1, 2018.

Hogan, Mark

Of Wauwatosa, as Chief Executive Officer of the Wisconsin Economic Development Corporation, to serve for the term ending at the pleasure of the Governor.

Senate Bill 257

Relating to: lengthening the time during which tax increments may be allocated and expenditures for project costs may be made for Tax Incremental District Number One in the village of Weston.

By Senator Petrowski; cosponsored by Representative Spiros.

Senator Richard Gudex Chair

The Andre